

27 September 2023

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council will be held in The Council Chamber, Civic Headquarters, Cloonavin, 66 Portstewart Road, Coleraine, BT52 1EY and via video conference on **Tuesday 3 October 2023 at 7.00pm**.

## This meeting will be audio recorded.

Circulation: All Members of Council (40)

## AGENDA

- 1. The Mayor's Business
- 2. Apologies
- 3. Declaration of Members' Interests
- 4. Minutes of Council Meeting held Tuesday 5 September 2023 (copy attached)
- 5. Minutes of Special Council Meeting held Monday 25 September 2023 (copy attached)
- 6. Minutes of Planning committee meeting held Wednesday 23 August 2023 (copy attached)
- 7. Minutes of Environmental Services committee meeting held Tuesday 12 September 2023 (copy attached)
- 8. Minutes of Finance committee meeting held Thursday 14 September 2023 (copy attached)
- 9. Minutes of Leisure and Development committee meeting held Tuesday 19 September 2023 (copy attached)
- Minutes of Audit Committee meeting held Wednesday 20 September 2023 (to follow)
- 11. Minutes of Corporate Policy and Resources committee meeting held Tuesday 26 September (to follow)
- 12. Matters for reporting to the Partnership Panel
- 13. Conferences
- 14. Correspondence (report attached)

CM 231003 1 of 2

- 15. Consultation Schedule (report attached)
- 16. Seal Documents
  - (i) Grave Registry Certificates, No's 5650 5662;
  - (ii) Commercial Lease Drumaheglis Slipway Café and Coffee Dock Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council and Hilda Fenton (L&P SC 230905 CP&R- 230926 CM 231003)
  - (iii) Commercial Lease –Benone Bistro, Waves Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council and Sarah Marie McLaughlin (L&P SC 230905 CP&R-230926 CM 231003)
  - (iv) Memorandum of Agreement RPI Rent Review Portstewart Football and Community Club
  - (v) Grant of Easement for Gas Connection Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council and Megan Sweeney (L&P SC - 230607 CP&R- 230627 CM- 230629)
- Notice of Motion proposed by Councillor C Archibald, seconded by Councillor McShane

This Council recognises and values the huge contribution our LGBTQIA+ citizens make to the area and rejects all forms of discrimination against the LGBTQIA+ community.

Takes note of the first Causeway Pride event which was a significant and positive initiative for the north coast.

As a statement of our solidarity with our LGBTQIA+ citizens and community and as a show of positive and progressive change this Council commits to supporting the organisation of an annual Pride parade.

And calls on Council to engage with the Causeway Pride Committee, other relevant groups and organisations to work collectively on the organisation of a parade or pride festival.

D H Jackson

<u>Clerk and Chief Executive</u>

Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

CM 231003 Page 2 of 2